| FCPM PT 2-1594 REC 01 - 15 | Patent and Trademark Office | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| OM3 No C651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 10094 | 19733 | | | | | |
| o the Honorable Commissioner of Pate | anached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| Eagle's Eye Holdings S.A. 6 rue Jean Monnett, L-2180 Luxmbourg | Name: Value City Department Stores. Inc. Internal Address: | | | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Comporation-State | Street Address: 3241 Westerville Road City: Columbus State: Ohio ZIP: 43224 | | | | | |
| M Other Corporation in Luxembourg | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Ohio | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Cither one-half, undivided right, title, and interest. | ☐ Other | | | | | |
| Execution Date December 21, 1998 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🖏 No | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No. 6 1,428,449 | | | | | |
| Additional numbers a | 01-07-1999 attached? □ Yes ♂ No U.S Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Repr Dt #40 | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | | | |
| Name: Donald F. Frei, Esq. | | | | | | |
| internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P. | ☑ Enclosed | | | | | |
| 2700 Carew Tower, | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| Street Address: 441 Vine Street | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | | |
| City: Cincinnati State: Ohio ZIP: 45202 | 23-3000 | | | | | |
| 01/14/1999 DNGUYEN 00000207 1428449 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | |
| 01 FC:481 40.00 BP DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| the original document. | Signature Copy of 1/4/99 Date | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Eagle's Eye Holdings S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, having a place of business at 6, rue Jean Monnet, L-2180, Luxembourg ("Eagle's Eye"), has adopted, used and owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the J. CHRISTOPHER mark, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,428,449 for J. CHRISTOPHER, for sweaters, sleep wear, lounge wear, dresses, pants, shirts, skirts, and jackets in International Class 25 and the goodwill associated with the J. CHRISTOPHER mark and registration; and

WHEREAS, Value City Department Stores. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, having a place of business at 3241 Westerville Road, Columbus, Ohio 43224 ("Value City"), desires to acquire a one-half, undivided right, title, and interest in and to the J. CHRISTOPHER mark and the registration thereof, together with a one-half undivided interest in the goodwill of the business symbolized by the J. CHRISTOPHER mark and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, the Eagle's Eye desires to assign and transfer to Value City the aforesaid one-half undivided right, title and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Eagle's Eye does hereby assign and transfer to Value City a one-half, undivided right, title and interest in and to the J. CHRISTOPHER mark and Registration No. 1,428,449, together with a one-half, undivided interest in the goodwill of the business symbolized by the J. CHRISTOPHER mark and the registration thereof, the same to be held and

TRADEMARK REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0826 enjoyed by Value City, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the J. CHRISTOPHER mark is registered and any renewal of the term thereof.

Eagle's Eye hereby covenants that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Eagle's Eye is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said registration and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest to the J. CHRISTOPHER mark and said goodwill associated therewith and that the same are unencumbered and that Eagle's Eye has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

| THE EA | GLE | 'S I | EYE | HOL | DINGS | S. A |
|--------|------------|------|-----|-----|-------|------|
| | | | | | | |

Title: _/

Dated

STATE OF _

)ss.

COUNTY OF Montgomery)

RECORDED: 01/07/1999

Before me appeared <u>Daniel & Monge</u> the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on the behalf of the Eagle's Eye Holdings S.A.

Nøtary Public

Protarial Seal
Jeanne J. Evaur : Notary Public
Whitemarsh T. D. A. Hod dary Coun

Member, Penns /Ivania Association of Notanes

TRADEMARK REEL: 1839 FRAME: 0827